



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Criminal Application [APL] No.632 of 2025

Mrs. Shilpa Vasantrya Udayure

vs.

*The State of Maharashtra, through P.S.O., Police Station Durgapur, District Chandrapur
and another*

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. A.R. Fule, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. I.J. Damle, A.P.P. for Non-Applicant No.1/State.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE & M.M. NERLIKAR, JJ.

DATE : 28th JULY, 2025.

None appears for non-applicant No.2.

02. In order to give one more opportunity to non-applicant No.2, list
in the week commencing from 11th August, 2025.

(M.M. Nerlikar, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

**sandesh*