

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 632 OF 2025

**Shilpa Vasant Rao Udapure (after Marriage Mrs.PETITIONER
Shilpa Lawrence Henry)**

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr.

....RESPONDENT

Mr. A. R. FULE, ADV. FOR APPLICANT

APP FOR R-1

Mr. A. S. DHORE, ADV. FOR R-2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. NERLIKAR,
JJ**

DATE : 12th August, 2025

P.C. :

**AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR APPLICANT,
STAND OVER TWO WEEKS.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)