



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 632 OF 2025

(Mrs. Shilpa Vasantrya Udayure
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Ms. Ritu Sharma, APP for the Non-applicant No.1/State.
Mr. A.S. Dhore, Advocate for the Non-applicant No.2.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED : 12th SEPTEMBER, 2025

1. None present for the Applicant.
2. List the matter on 17.10.2025.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)