



(1)

943.apl.632.2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 632 OF 2025

Shilpa Vasantrya Udayure (after marriage Mrs. Shilpa Lawrence Henry)
Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through Police Station Officer, Police Station
Durgapur, Chandrapur and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A. R. Fule, Advocate for applicant.

Mr. N. H. Joshi, APP for non-applicant No.1/State.

Mr. Nishant Gaurani, Advocate h/f Mr. A. S. Dhore, Advocate for non-
applicant No.2.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 18/12/2025

1. Learned counsel for the applicant submitted that recently charge sheet is filed.
2. Leave is granted to the applicant to amend the application.
3. The applicant shall amend the application within three weeks. On failure to amend the application, the application stands dismissed without further reference to the Court.
4. In case of compliance, the applicant shall place on record the amended copy of the application along with copy of the charge sheet and also supplied to the non-applicants.
5. Matter be listed for the further consideration on 24.02.2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J)